

Fuggerstraße 1 · D - 51149 Köln
Postfach 90 01 24 · D - 51111 Köln
Telefon 0 22 03/9 00 95-0 · Fax 0 22 03/9 00 95-99
www.lindner-gmbh.de · info@lindner-gmbh.de

Konformitätserklärung

Product: Aluminium Foil

Dear Sir or Madam,

We herewith declare that the above-mentioned product meets the following requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13 November 2004, Article 3, as amended by Annex 5.17 of Regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, Article 3,
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste
- DM n.76 del 18 aprile 2007
- European Standard EN 602 "Aluminium and aluminum alloys - Wrought products - Chemical composition of semi-finished products for the production of products intended to come into contact with foodstuffs (Version 07/2004)

Since this is the material concerned is aluminum foil, the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 through the standard EN 602 will be covered.

We also declare that the components of the surface lubricants that were used during cold rolling in the manufacture of the aforementioned product comply with the following requirements:

- U.S. Food and Drug Administration FDA 21 CFR Ch. 1 §178.3910 or 178.3620 or 178.3650 oder 172.860 oder 172.115

In addition, we confirm the fulfillment of the requirements of Regulation 2023/2006/EG – “Good Manufacturing Practice, GMP”.

When storing uncoated aluminum foil direct contact with acidic or alkaline products should be avoided as these can dissolve the aluminum depending on temperature and contact time gradually in a humid environment.

The aluminum foil is suitable for oily, acidic and aqueous foods. At high salt and acidic foods (strong vinegar containing, highly salted) are the long time with the aluminum foil in contact, it may happen that the film corroded.

Guarantee of traceability:

The product can be traced using a batch code on the product packaging.

Specific designated use:

The aluminum foil can be used for grilling, roasting and keeping food fresh.

Basic Material:

Aluminium

01.01.2014

LINDNER Haushaltsprodukte GmbH

Postfach 90 01 24 · 51111 Köln

Furgerstraße 1 · 51149 Köln

Tel. (02203) 90095-0 · Fax 90095-99

